

Molex Connected Enterprise Solutions sp z o. o. 83-112 Rokitki ul. Tczewska 2 Poland

declares that the following product(s):

MCES Part No	SAP No	Description
PCPT6ASZJJYY	18327XXXX	C6A Shielded Pre-Terminated Cable Assembly Jack to Jack, No Pulling Eye YY length
PCPT6ASZJPYY	18327XXXX	C6A Shielded Pre-Terminated Cable Assembly Jack to Plug, No Pulling Eye YY length
PCPT6ASZPPYY	18327XXXX	C6A Shielded Pre-Terminated Cable Assembly Plug to Plug, No Pulling Eye YY length
PCPT6ASEJJYY	18327XXXX	C6A Shielded Pre-Terminated Cable Assembly Jack to Jack, Pulling Eye YY length
PCPT6ASEJPYY	18327XXXX	C6A Shielded Pre-Terminated Cable Assembly Jack to Plug, Pulling Eye YY length
PCPT6ASEPPYY	18327XXXX	C6A Shielded Pre-Terminated Cable Assembly Plug to Plug, Pulling Eye YY length

Legend:

YY = Length from 10

to 90m

XXX = Sequential

number

are in conformity with the applicable requirements and harmonized standards of the following UK Regulation(s):

• Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 and 2015/863

The relevant harmonized standards or technical specification used in which conformity is declared:

• BS EN IEC 63000:2018 -Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances

This declaration of conformity is issued under sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Name: Harris Carol

Position: Product Manager, CES

Signature:

Date: 2nd December 2021